

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No.167 PSC/DC-30/P/A/2018-19(Vol.-I)

Dated Guwahati, the 4th July/2024

NOTICE

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby announces the name of the successful/qualified bidder of the Auction Notice No.124PSC/DC-30/P/A/2018-2019(Vol.-I), dated Guwahati, the 13th June/2024 for disposal of the below mentioned condemned Government vehicle.

SI. No.	Vehicle No.	Vehicle Type	Name of Person	Amount offered
1.	AS 01 AZ 0053	AMBASSADOR (DIESEL)	KULDIP BARMAN, BELSOR, NALBARI	Rs. 67,896.00 (Rupees Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Six) only
2.	AS 01 BJ 0010	AMBASSADOR (PETROL)	KULDIP BARMAN, BELSOR, NALBARI	Rs.63,570.00 (Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy)only

The successful bidder is directed to deposit the bid amount by e-challan in favour Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission in the head of account 0051-00-105-0000-000 in the assamegras.gov.in of within 10(ten) days and to submit the copy of e-challan to the undersigned and to remove the vehicles forthwith by observing required formalities.

Secretary,
Assam Public Service Commission,
Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

Memo No.167PSC/DC-30/P/A/2018-19(Vol.-I)(A), Dated Guwahati, the 4th July/2024 Copy to:

- (i) Shri Ratan Das, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (B) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- (ii) Shri Pankaj Kr. Das, Motor Vehicles Inspector, O/O the DTO (R&L) Kamrup(M), Guwahati-34
- (iii) Smti. Chandana Goswami, AFS, Financial Adviser, A.P.S.C.
- (iv) Programmer, APSC for uploading in the website.
- (v) Copy to person concerned.
- (vi) Office File

Secretary,

Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

.

Website: www.apsc.nic.in E-mail: apsc-asm@nic.in